



2026:BHC-AUG:20988



**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

73 ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2021

Godavari Marathwada Irrigation Development Corporation Aurangabad
Thr Executive Engineer Jayakwadi

VERSUS

S.s. Deshmukh

...

Advocate for Appellant : Ms. Vaishali S. Swami h/f Sudhir Govind Bhalerao
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Amol K. Gawali

...

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7007 OF 2021
IN ARBA/29/2021**

**WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2021**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7008 OF 2021
IN ARBA/30/2021**

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7009 OF 2021
IN ARBA/31/2021**

**WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 31 OF 2021**

....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : August 05, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of learned Counsel Ms. Vaishali S. Swami holding for Mr. Sudhir Bhalerao for appellant, stand over to 02/09/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.